Page 1 of 7 PCN #117079 - 00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 117079 - 00
Change Title: Select Thermal Solutions,
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processors,
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processors,
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processors
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3,

Please contact your local Intel Sales Representative should you have questions regarding this change.
Page 2 of 7 PCN #117079 - 00
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Frequency Stepping Platform Product Code S-Spec MM#
Passive/Active Combination Heat-Sink with
Removable Fan
N/A N/A Not Applicable BXSTS200C Not
Applicable
915970
Passive Narrow Thermal Solution BXSTS200 N/A N/A Not Applicable BXSTS200PNRW Not
Applicable
915971
Passive Thermal Solution BXSTS200P, Single N/A N/A Not Applicable BXSTS200P Not
Applicable
915972
Intel® Thermal Solution BXHTS1155LP,
Retail Box
N/A N/A Not Applicable BXHTS1155LP Not
Applicable
917752
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-6500 Processor 3.2 GHZ R0 DESKTOP BX80662I56500 S R2BX 944462
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1240 v5 3.5 GHZ R0 SERVER BX80662E31240V5 S R2CM 944496
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1230 v5 3.4 GHZ R0 SERVER BX80662E31230V5 S R2CN 944497
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1270 v5 3.6 GHZ R0 SERVER BX80662E31270V5 S R2CP 944498
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1275 v5 3.6 GHZ R0 WORKSTATION BX80662E31275V5 S R2CT 944499
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1245 v5 3.5 GHZ R0 WORKSTATION BX80662E31245V5 S R2CU 944500
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1220 v5 3 GHZ R0 SERVER BX80662E31220V5 S R2CQ 944506
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1225 v5 3.3 GHZ R0 WORKSTATION BX80662E31225V5 S R2CS 944507
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-6300 Processor 3.8 GHZ S0 DESKTOP BX80662I36300 S R2HA 945908
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-6300T Processor 3.3 GHZ S0 DESKTOP BX80662I36300T S R2HD 945909
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-6100T Processor 3.2 GHZ S0 DESKTOP BX80662I36100T S R2HE 945910
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-6100 Processor 3.7 GHZ S0 DESKTOP BX80662I36100 S R2HG 945911
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G3900 2.8 GHZ S0 DESKTOP BX80662G3900 S R2HV 945912
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G3920 2.9 GHZ S0 DESKTOP BX80662G3920 S R2HX 945913
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor G4400 3.3 GHZ R0 DESKTOP BX80662G4400 S R2DC 946002
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor G4500 3.5 GHZ S0 DESKTOP BX80662G4500 S R2HJ 946003
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor G4520 3.6 GHZ S0 DESKTOP BX80662G4520 S R2HM 946006
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-6320 Processor 3.9 GHZ S0 DESKTOP BX80662I36320 S R2H9 946089
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1240 v5 3.5 GHZ R0 SERVER BX80662E31240V5 S R2LD 947516
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1230 v5 3.4 GHZ R0 SERVER BX80662E31230V5 S R2LE 947517
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1270 v5 3.6 GHZ R0 SERVER BX80662E31270V5 S R2LF 947518
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1220 v5 3 GHZ R0 SERVER BX80662E31220V5 S R2LG 947519
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1225 v5 3.3 GHZ R0 WORKSTATION BX80662E31225V5 S R2LJ 947521
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1275 v5 3.6 GHZ R0 WORKSTATION BX80662E31275V5 S R2LK 947522
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1245 v5 3.5 GHZ R0 WORKSTATION BX80662E31245V5 S R2LL 947523
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7-6700K Processor 4 GHZ R0 DESKTOP BX80662I76700K S R2L0 947558
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7-6700 Processor 3.4 GHZ R0 DESKTOP BX80662I76700 S R2L2 947559
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-6600K Processor 3.5 GHZ R0 DESKTOP BX80662I56600K S R2L4 947560